
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES41357 Name: RES - Lease Amendment – Urban Agriculture Pilot
Program on Environmental Services Solid Waste
Property

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/19/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2024 2/6/2024

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment and extension to the
Lease Agreement with Pierce Conservation District, to add approximately
1.39 acres of Environmental Services Solid Waste property located at
4311 South 36th Street, for continuing the Urban Agriculture Pilot Program,
and to extend the lease through December 31, 2025.
[Joseph Romero, Senior Real Estate Specialist; Michael P. Slevin, III, P.E.,
Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 41357, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement, 4. Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council2/6/2024 1

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment and extension to the
Lease Agreement with Pierce Conservation District, to add approximately
1.39 acres of Environmental Services Solid Waste property located at
4311 South 36th Street, for continuing the Urban Agriculture Pilot Program,
and to extend the lease through December 31, 2025.
[Joseph Romero, Senior Real Estate Specialist; Michael P. Slevin, III, P.E.,
Director, Environmental Services]

City of Tacoma Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

